

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5364-5365/2023

ZORU DARAYUS BHATHENA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168614/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.168613/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.168615/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Vikas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Mone, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Not taken up.

List on 23.07.2024.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**